increase of $2.3m in federal tax revenue and an increase of $7.1m in provincial tax revenue.

In British Columbia the increases are approximately $1.7m in federal tax revenue and an

increase of $2.8m in provincial tax revenue. Impacts on provincial liquor revenue from

markups were not estimated.

3.2 ESTIMATED IMPACTS ACROSS ALL POLICIES

Consumption and harm impacts across all policies are shown for the overall population of

Ontario and British Columbia in Table 3.5 through to Table 3.10.

Does minimum pricing reduce the burden of disease and injury attributable to alcohol?  05/12/12
CONFIDENTIAL

66

3.2.1 Summary tables of pricing policies – Ontario

Table 3.5: Summary of estimated effects of price policies on consumption, spending and sales - Ontario population

Table 3.6: Summary of estimated effects of price policies on health, crime and employment related harm - Ontario population

SUMMARY - TOTAL

Policy Scenario
% change in

consumption (all
beverages)

Beer/Cide
r Wine Spirit RTD All

beverages

Government
liquor sales

revenue
Federal Tax Provincial

Tax
Total Change
in Spending

% change in
spending

Change in mean
spend per

annum

If drinkers don't
change

cBCsump'n

1 General Price +10% -2.1% -2.5 -0.8 -1.6 -0.2 -5.0 +239.2 +11.5 +18.9 +269.6 +7.5% +34.19 +45.49
2 Minimum price $1 -0.0% +0.1 +0.01 -0.2 +0.01 -0.1 +5.1 +0.0 +0.4 +5.5 +0.2% +0.70 +0.76
3 Minimum price $1.25 -0.2% -0.1 -0.1 -0.3 +0.0 -0.5 +15.1 +0.4 +1.2 +16.7 +0.5% +2.11 +2.91
4 Minimum price $1.50 -1.4% -1.1 -0.6 -1.8 +0.1 -3.4 +91.6 +2.3 +7.1 +101.0 +2.8% +12.81 +18.58
5 Minimum price $1.75 -3.9% -3.3 -1.3 -4.8 +0.2 -9.2 +226.7 +5.4 +17.5 +249.6 +7.0% +31.65 +48.90
6 Minimum price $2 -7.2% -6.9 -2.4 -7.9 +0.1 -17.2 +374.4 +8.7 +28.9 +412.1 +11.5% +52.25 +87.83
7 Minimum price $2.50 -16.5% -18.7 -5.7 -14.5 -0.4 -39.3 +606.7 +10.9 +46.6 +664.2 +18.5% +84.23 +183.01
8 Minimum price $3 -28.4% -34.7 -10.0 -21.4 -1.4 -67.4 +655.5 +1.2 +49.6 +706.3 +19.7% +89.56 +291.98

Mean annual consumption per drinker (standard drinks)   Change in Sales Value ($m) Change in Spending ($)

SUMMARY - TOTAL

Policy Scenario Deaths Chronic
illness

Acute
illness

Hospital
admission

s

QALYs
saved Deaths Chronic

illness
Acute
illness

Hospital
admission

s

Cum.
dicounted

QALYs Years
1-10

Violent
crime

Criminal
damage

Other
crime

Total
crimes

QALYs of
crime

victims

Days
Absence Unemployed

1 General Price +10% -43 -653 -1061 -1943 -430 -167 -4629 -1179 -6814 -9537 -641 -595 -1448 -2684 -87 -72622 -304
2 Minimum price $1 -1 -17 -7 -28 -5 -3 -117 -7 -148 -176 -4 -4 -14 -22 -1 -455 -5

[…]

3 Minimum price $1.25 -0.2% -0.6 -0.5 -1.2 +0.0 -2.2 +3.2 +0.1 +0.2 +3.5 +0.5% +9.45 +12.98
4 Minimum price $1.50 -1.4% -6.5 -2.5 -7.1 +0.1 -15.9 +19.7 +0.6 +1.5 +21.9 +2.8% +58.79 +86.27
5 Minimum price $1.75 -3.9% -20.1 -5.5 -18.7 +0.2 -43.9 +49.1 +1.4 +3.8 +54.3 +7.1% +145.98 +228.95
6 Minimum price $2 -7.4% -42.1 -9.8 -31.1 +0.1 -82.9 +80.8 +2.3 +6.3 +89.4 +11.6% +240.05 +412.30
7 Minimum price $2.50 -17.4% -114.1 -22.7 -56.9 -0.4 -194.2 +128.5 +2.9 +9.9 +141.3 +18.4% +379.57 +868.02
8 Minimum price $3 -30.2% -211.9 -39.5 -84.0 -1.6 -337.0 +129.9 +0.6 +9.8 +140.3 +18.3% +376.84 +1388.55

Mean annual consumption per drinker (standard drinks)   Change in Sales Value ($m) Change in Spending ($)

Does minimum pricing reduce the burden of disease and injury attributable to alcohol?  05/12/12
CONFIDENTIAL

82

Table 3.13: Summary of estimated effects of price policies on consumption, spending and sales – harmful drinkers

SUMMARY - TOTAL

Policy Scenario
% change in

consumption (all
beverages)

Beer/
Cider Wine Spirit RTD All

beverages

Government
liquor sales

revenue
Federal Tax Provincial

Tax
Total Change
in Spending

% change in
spending

Change in mean
spend per

annum

If drinkers don't
change

consump'n

1 General Price +10% -2.4% -38.8 -3.8 -34.0 -0.5 -77.0 +46.8 +1.9 +3.7 +52.4 +7.3% +411.64 +561.96
2 Minimum price $1 -0.1% +2.0 +0.09 -5.6 +0.06 -3.5 +1.8 -0.0 +0.1 +1.9 +0.3% +15.24 +19.82
3 Minimum price $1.25 -0.3% -1.2 -0.7 -9.5 +0.1 -11.3 +4.5 +0.0 +0.3 +4.8 +0.7% +38.03 +55.22
4 Minimum price $1.50 -2.1% -19.2 -3.9 -45.5 +0.3 -68.4 +23.4 +0.2 +1.8 +25.3 +3.5% +199.29 +312.86
5 Minimum price $1.75 -5.6% -58.9 -8.7 -114.7 +0.6 -181.7 +55.4 +0.2 +4.2 +59.8 +8.4% +469.88 +805.89
6 Minimum price $2 -10.0% -120.9 -15.4 -188.7 +0.2 -324.7 +87.1 +0.0 +6.6 +93.7 +13.1% +736.60 +1405.26
7 Minimum price $2.50 -21.3% -316.1 -34.8 -341.7 -1.3 -693.9 +127.5 -1.8 +9.5 +135.2 +18.9% +1063.07 +2807.88
8 Minimum price $3 -35.0% -575.9 -59.6 -502.4 -4.2 -1142.2 +116.0 -7.0 +8.2 +117.2 +16.4% +921.66 +4352.40

Mean annual consumption per drinker (standard drinks)   Change in Sales Value ($m) Change in Spending ($)

Does minimum pricing reduce the burden of disease and injury attributable to alcohol?  05/12/12
CONFIDENTIAL

83

3.2.9 Summary tables for consumption analysis of pricing policies by population sub-group – British Columbia

Table 3.14: Summary of estimated effects of price policies on consumption, spending and sales – moderate drinkers

Table 3.15: Summary of estimated effects of price policies on consumption, spending and sales – hazardous drinkers

SUMMARY - TOTAL

Policy Scenario
% change in

consumption (all
beverages)

Beer/
Cider Wine Spirit RTD All

beverages

Government
liquor sales

revenue
Federal Tax Provincial

Tax
Total Change
in Spending

% change in
spending

Change in mean
spend per

annum

If drinkers don't
change

consump'n

1 General Price +10% -1.3% -0.6 -0.1 -0.3 -1.0 -2.0 +21.0 +0.9 +1.5 +23.4 +3.3% +11.92 +15.09
2 Minimum price $1 -0.2% -0.2 -0.05 +0.0 -0.07 -0.3 +1.5 +0.1 +0.1 +1.7 +0.2% +0.85 +1.32
3 Minimum price $1.25 -0.5% -0.4 -0.0 +0.1 -0.5 -0.7 +6.7 +0.4 +0.5 +7.6 +1.1% +3.87 +4.96
4 Minimum price $1.50 -1.3% -0.6 -0.1 -0.3 -1.0 -2.0 +21.0 +0.9 +1.5 +23.4 +3.3% +11.92 +15.09
5 Minimum price $1.75 -3.1% -1.3 -0.4 -1.6 -1.5 -4.8 +45.1 +1.6 +3.1 +49.8 +7.0% +25.37 +33.71
6 Minimum price $2 -6.3% -3.5 -0.9 -3.0 -2.1 -9.6 +71.0 +2.2 +4.9 +78.1 +10.9% +39.76 +58.94
7 Minimum price $2.50 -14.4% -9.7 -2.7 -6.1 -3.6 -22.0 +109.0 +2.8 +7.4 +119.2 +16.7% +60.71 +115.85
8 Minimum price $3 -23.9% -17.0 -4.9 -9.3 -5.4 -36.5 +118.8 +1.8 +8.0 +128.6 +18.0% +65.52 +175.64

Mean annual consumption per drinker (standard drinks)   Change in Sales Value ($m) Change in Spending ($)

SUMMARY - TOTAL

Policy Scenario
% change in

consumption (all
beverages)

Beer/
Cider Wine Spirit RTD All

beverages

Government
liquor sales

revenue
Federal Tax Provincial

Tax
Total Change
in Spending

% change in
spending

Change in mean
spend per

annum

If drinkers don't
change

consump'n

1 General Price +10% -1.1% -6.5 -1.0 -2.3 -1.2 -10.9 +7.4 +0.3 +0.5 +8.2 +3.0% +69.53 +85.57
2 Minimum price $1 -0.2% -2.0 -0.27 +0.2 -0.09 -2.3 +0.6 +0.0 +0.0 +0.7 +0.2% +5.66 +9.30
3 Minimum price $1.25 -0.4% -3.8 -0.2 +1.0 -0.6 -3.6 +2.3 +0.1 +0.2 +2.6 +0.9% +21.71 +26.96
4 Minimum price $1.50 -1.1% -6.5 -1.0 -2.3 -1.2 -10.9 +7.4 +0.3 +0.5 +8.2 +3.0% +69.53 +85.57
5 Minimum price $1.75 -3.0% -13.8 -2.6 -11.3 -1.8 -29.5 +16.3 +0.5 +1.1 +17.9 +6.5% +151.76 +201.05
6 Minimum price $2 -6.5% -34.9 -5.6 -21.4 -2.6 -64.6 +25.8 +0.7 +1.8 +28.3 +10.3% +239.26 +365.09
7 Minimum price $2.50 -15.6% -93.4 -15.1 -43.0 -4.5 -155.9 +38.2 +0.8 +2.6 +41.6 +15.1% +351.62 +737.13
8 Minimum price $3 -26.3% -163.4 -26.9 -66.0 -6.6 -262.9 +37.7 +0.1 +2.5 +40.3 +14.7% +340.60 +1126.46

Mean annual consumption per drinker (standard drinks)   Change in Sales Value ($m) Change in Spending ($)

Does minimum pricing reduce the burden of disease and injury attributable to alcohol?  05/12/12
CONFIDENTIAL

84

Table 3.16: of estimated effects of price policies on consumption, spending and sales – harmful drinkers

SUMMARY - TOTAL

Policy Scenario
% change in

consumption (all
beverages)

Beer/
Cider Wine Spirit RTD All

beverages

Government
liquor sales

revenue
Federal Tax Provincial

Tax
Total Change
in Spending

% change in
spending

Change in mean
spend per

annum

If drinkers don't
change

consump'n

1 General Price +10% -1.5% -26.3 -4.2 -9.9 -7.2 -47.6 +10.2 +0.4 +0.7 +11.3 +3.5% +240.88 +312.12
2 Minimum price $1 -0.3% -8.5 -0.93 +0.9 -0.59 -9.1 +0.9 +0.0 +0.1 +1.0 +0.3% +21.23 +35.48
3 Minimum price $1.25 -0.5% -15.8 -1.3 +5.4 -3.8 -15.4 +3.2 +0.2 +0.2 +3.6 +1.1% +77.86 +100.32
4 Minimum price $1.50 -1.5% -26.3 -4.2 -9.9 -7.2 -47.6 +10.2 +0.4 +0.7 +11.3 +3.5% +240.88 +312.12
5 Minimum price $1.75 -3.9% -51.6 -9.9 -52.1 -10.8 -124.3 +21.8 +0.6 +1.5 +23.9 +7.4% +510.91 +721.22
6 Minimum price $2 -7.9% -119.2 -19.4 -99.2 -15.2 -253.0 +33.5 +0.7 +2.3 +36.5 +11.3% +779.63 +1273.26
7 Minimum price $2.50 -18.0% -303.6 -46.5 -200.0 -25.4 -575.5 +46.9 +0.3 +3.1 +50.4 +15.6% +1077.10 +2497.12
8 Minimum price $3 -29.8% -525.0 -79.7 -307.8 -37.2 -949.8 +42.2 -1.1 +2.7 +43.8 +13.6% +937.07 +3768.77

Mean annual consumption per drinker (standard drinks)   Change in Sales Value ($m) Change in Spending ($)

Does minimum pricing reduce the burden of disease and injury attributable to alcohol?  05/12/12
CONFIDENTIAL

85

3.2.10 Summary tables for health, crime and employment harms by population sub-group – Ontario

Table 3.17: Summary of estimated effects of price policies on health, crime and employment alcohol related harms – moderate drinkers

Table 3.18: Summary of estimated effects of price policies on health, crime and employment alcohol related harms – hazardous drinkers

[…]

costs

Years 1-
10

Health
QALY
value

Crime
QALY
value

Total value of
harm reduction

incl. QALYs
Year 1-10

1 General Price +10% -0.4 -.2 -.0 -.1 -.7 -.3 -.0 -1.0 -20 -1 - -1 -22 -18 - -41
2 Minimum price $1 +0.0 +.0 +.0 +.0 +.1 +.0 +.0 +.1 + + + + +1 +1 + +1
3 Minimum price $1.25 +0.0 +.0 +.0 +.0 +.1 +.0 +.0 +.1 + + + + +1 +1 + +2
4 Minimum price $1.50 -0.4 -.2 -.0 -.1 -.7 -.3 -.0 -1.0 -20 -1 - -1 -22 -18 - -41
5 Minimum price $1.75 -0.6 -.6 -.1 -.3 -1.6 -.3 -.1 -2.1 -27 -5 -1 -3 -35 -23 -1 -59
6 Minimum price $2 -0.8 -1.0 -.2 -.5 -2.6 -.4 -.1 -3.1 -34 -9 -2 -4 -49 -28 -1 -77
7 Minimum price $2.50 -1.3 -1.9 -.4 -.8 -4.4 -.7 -.3 -5.3 -54 -16 -3 -7 -80 -43 -2 -125
8 Minimum price $3 -1.2 -2.0 -.4 -.7 -4.3 -.6 -.3 -5.2 -50 -17 -4 -6 -76 -39 -2 -118

Value of harm reductiBC in year 1 ($ milliBCs) Cumulative discounted value of harm reductiBC over 10 years ($m)

SUMMARY - TOTAL

Policy Scenario
% change in

consumption (all
beverages)

Beer/
Cider Wine Spirit RTD All

beverages

Government
liquor sales

revenue
Federal Tax Provincial

Tax
Total Change
in Spending

% change in
spending

Change in mean
spend per

annum

If drinkers don't
change

consump'n

1 General Price +10% -1.6% +25.2 -1.3 -76.0 +0.0 -52.1 +5.1 +0.8 +4.1 +10.0 +3.1% +212.98 +315.33
2 Minimum price $1 +0.0% +2.8 -0.17 -1.9 +0.00 +0.7 +0.9 +0.2 +0.8 +1.8 +0.6% +38.16 +36.30
3 Minimum price $1.25 +0.1% +7.8 -0.9 -4.6 +0.0 +2.3 +2.4 +0.5 +2.2 +5.0 +1.6% +107.36 +102.07
4 Minimum price $1.50 -1.63% +25.2 -1.3 -76.0 +0.0 -52.1 +5.1 +0.8 +4.1 +10.0 +3.1% +212.98 +315.33
5 Minimum price $1.75 -5.7% +57.3 +0.0 -238.4 +0.0 -181.0 +8.9 +0.8 +5.8 +15.6 +4.9% +332.63 +726.19
6 Minimum price $2 -10.0% +99.2 +1.7 -420.8 +0.0 -319.9 +15.0 +0.9 +8.4 +24.3 +7.6% +519.73 +1279.66
7 Minimum price $2.50 -18.6% +194.5 -0.0 -787.0 +0.0 -592.5 +27.8 +0.3 +11.7 +39.8 +12.4% +852.05 +2505.90
8 Minimum price $3 -20.0% +296.8 -8.2 -926.6 +0.0 -638.0 +49.6 +3.5 +27.7 +80.8 +25.2% +1727.87 +3780.23

Mean annual cBCsumptiBC per drinker (standard drinks)   Change in Sales Value ($m) Change in Spending ($)

Does minimum pricing reduce the burden of disease and injury attributable to alcohol?  05/12/12
CONFIDENTIAL

 152

Table 11: Summary of estimated effects of price policies on health, crime and employment alcohol related harms – harmful drinkers

Table 12: Summary of estimated financial value of harm reductions – harmful drinkers

SUMMARY - TOTAL

Policy Scenario Deaths Chronic
illness

Acute
illness

Hospital
admission

s

QALYs
saved Deaths Chronic

illness

[…]

6 Minimum price $2 -41.2 -1.8 -.4 -21.2 -64.6 -4.7 -.3 -69.5 -1,059 -15 -3 -176 -1,254 -213 -2 -1,469
7 Minimum price $2.50 -51.5 -3.4 -.7 -38.3 -93.8 -6.0 -.5 -100.3 -1,582 -28 -6 -318 -1,934 -322 -4 -2,260
8 Minimum price $3 -52.6 -3.5 -.7 -40.6 -97.4 -6.1 -.5 -104.0 -1,650 -29 -6 -338 -2,022 -334 -4 -2,360

Cumulative discounted value of harm reductiBC over 10 years ($m)Value of harm reductiBC in year 1 ($ milliBCs)

Does minimum pricing reduce the burden of disease and injury attributable to alcohol?  05/12/12
CONFIDENTIAL

 153

Appendix 19: Sensitivity analysis for adjusting for underreporting – Summary tables of pricing policies – British Columbia

Table 1: Summary of estimated effects of price policies on consumption, spending and sales

Table 2: Summary of estimated effects of price policies on health, crime and employment alcohol related harms

SUMMARY - TOTAL

Policy Scenario
% change in

consumption (all
beverages)

Beer/
Cider Wine Spirit RTD All

beverages

Government
liquor sales

revenue
Federal Tax Provincial

Tax
Total Change
in Spending

% change in
spending

Change in mean
spend per

annum

If drinkers don't
change

consump'n

1 General Price +10% -1.3% -3.5 -0.6 -1.6 -3.0 -8.6 +100.9 +4.2 +7.0 +112.1 +3.3% +48.72 +61.89
2 Minimum price $1 -0.2% -1.1 -0.18 +0.1 -0.23 -1.4 +7.7 +0.4 +0.5 +8.6 +0.3% +3.76 +6.01
3 Minimum price $1.25 -0.5% -2.1 -0.1 +0.7 -1.5 -3.0 +32.1 +1.9 +2.3 +36.2 +1.1% +15.75 +20.20
4 Minimum price $1.50 -1.34% -3.5 -0.6 -1.6 -3.0 -8.6 +100.9 +4.2 +7.0 +112.1 +3.3% +48.72 +61.89
5 Minimum price $1.75 -3.3% -7.4 -1.7 -7.7 -4.5 -21.2 +217.2 +7.0 +14.9 +239.1 +7.0% +103.89 +140.25
6 Minimum price $2 -6.7% -18.5 -3.7 -14.6 -6.4 -43.3 +339.8 +9.6 +23.3 +372.6 +10.9% +161.92 +247.34
7 Minimum price $2.50 -15.5% -49.3 -10.2 -29.2 -11.0 -99.7 +507.4 +10.2 +34.5 +552.1 +16.2% +239.92 +488.09
8 Minimum price $3 -25.8% -86.2 -18.3 -44.9 -16.3 -165.7 +521.6 +2.7 +34.9 +559.2 +16.4% +243.00 +740.17

Mean annual consumption per drinker (standard drinks)   Change in Sales Value ($m) Change in Spending ($)

SUMMARY - TOTAL

Policy Scenario Deaths Chronic
illness

Acute
illness

Hospital
admission

s

QALYs
saved Deaths Chronic

illness
Acute
illness

Hospital
admission

s

Cum.
dicounted

QALYs Years
1-10

Violent
crime

Criminal
damage

Other
crime

Total
crimes

QALYs of
crime

victims

Days
Absence Unemployed

1 General Price +10% -20 -72 -54 -147 -31 -65 -350 -52 -476 -1444 -305 -302 -980 -1587 -38 -19886 -293
2 Minimum price $1 -3 -11 -8 -22 -5 -11 -64 -7 -84 -230 -47 -46 -146 -239 -6 -2911 -55

[…]

1 General Price +10% -0.6 -13.6 -3.2 -10.9 -28.3 -1.6 -1.9 -31.8 -15 -113 -27 -90 -245 -72 -16 -333
2 Minimum price $1 -0.1 -2.0 -.5 -2.0 -4.6 -.2 -.3 -5.1 -2 -17 -4 -17 -40 -11 -2 -54
3 Minimum price $1.25 -0.2 -5.1 -1.2 -3.6 -10.0 -.5 -.7 -11.2 -5 -42 -10 -30 -86 -23 -6 -116
4 Minimum price $1.50 -0.6 -13.6 -3.2 -10.9 -28.3 -1.6 -1.9 -31.8 -15 -113 -27 -90 -245 -72 -16 -333
5 Minimum price $1.75 -1.5 -31.9 -7.6 -28.7 -69.6 -3.8 -4.4 -77.8 -36 -265 -63 -239 -603 -177 -37 -818
6 Minimum price $2 -2.7 -63.4 -15.3 -61.1 -142.5 -7.2 -8.8 -158.5 -70 -527 -127 -508 -1,232 -340 -73 -1,645
7 Minimum price $2.50 -5.4 -142.1 -34.9 -144.5 -326.9 -15.1 -19.8 -361.7 -141 -1,182 -291 -1,201 -2,815 -696 -164 -3,674
8 Minimum price $3 -7.9 -228.8 -57.2 -239.7 -533.6 -23.1 -31.8 -588.5 -204 -1,903 -476 -1,994 -4,577 -1,028 -265 -5,869

Value of harm reduction in year 1 ($ millions) Cumulative discounted value of harm reduction over 10 years ($m)

SUMMARY - TOTAL

Policy Scenario
% change in

consumption (all
beverages)

Beer/
Cider Wine Spirit RTD All

beverages

Government
liquor sales

revenue
Federal Tax Provincial

Tax
Total Change
in Spending

% change in
spending

Change in mean
spend per

annum

If drinkers don't
change

consump'n

1 General Price +10% -1.3% -1.6 -0.4 -0.9 -2.6 -5.5 +57.0 +2.4 +4.0 +63.4 +3.3% +32.31 +40.90
2 Minimum price $1 -0.2% -0.5 -0.13 +0.1 -0.20 -0.8 +4.0 +0.2 +0.3 +4.5 +0.2% +2.31 +3.58
3 Minimum price $1.25 -0.5% -1.0 -0.1 +0.4 -1.4 -2.0 +18.2 +1.0 +1.3 +20.6 +1.1% +10.48 +13.44
4 Minimum price $1.50 -1.33% -1.6 -0.4 -0.9 -2.6 -5.5 +57.0 +2.4 +4.0 +63.4 +3.3% +32.31 +40.90
5 Minimum price $1.75 -3.1% -3.6 -1.1 -4.3 -3.9 -13.0 +122.3 +4.2 +8.4 +135.0 +7.0% +68.75 +91.36
6 Minimum price $2 -6.3% -9.6 -2.6 -8.2 -5.7 -26.1 +192.3 +6.0 +13.2 +211.6 +10.9% +107.76 +159.74
7 Minimum price $2.50 -14.4% -26.2 -7.3 -16.4 -9.7 -59.6 +295.3 +7.5 +20.2 +323.0 +16.7% +164.53 +313.95
8 Minimum price $3 -23.9% -46.0 -13.3 -25.2 -14.5 -99.0 +322.0 +4.8 +21.8 +348.6 +18.0% +177.56 +475.97

Mean annual consumption per drinker (standard drinks)   Change in Sales Value ($m) Change in Spending ($)

Does minimum pricing reduce the burden of disease and injury attributable to alcohol?  05/12/12
CONFIDENTIAL

 155

Table 5: Summary of estimated effects of price policies on health, crime and employment alcohol related harms – moderate drinkers

Table 6: Summary of estimated financial value of harm reductions – moderate drinkers

SUMMARY - TOTAL

Policy Scenario Deaths Chronic
illness

Acute
illness

Hospital
admission

s

QALYs
saved Deaths Chronic

[…]

5 Minimum price $1.75 -0.4 -19.2 -5.9 -6.8 -32.3 -1.7 -2.7 -36.7 -7 -159 -49 -56 -272 -50 -22 -344
6 Minimum price $2 -0.8 -38.4 -11.8 -13.5 -64.5 -3.3 -5.4 -73.1 -13 -319 -98 -112 -542 -98 -45 -685
7 Minimum price $2.50 -1.8 -86.9 -26.7 -30.5 -145.9 -7.4 -12.1 -165.5 -29 -723 -222 -254 -1,227 -216 -101 -1,544
8 Minimum price $3 -2.9 -139.5 -43.4 -48.2 -234.0 -11.9 -19.5 -265.4 -46 -1,160 -361 -401 -1,967 -341 -162 -2,470

Value of harm reduction in year 1 ($ millions) Cumulative discounted value of harm reduction over 10 years ($m)

Does minimum pricing reduce the burden of disease and injury attributable to alcohol?  05/12/12
CONFIDENTIAL

 156

Table 7: Summary of estimated effects of price policies on consumption, spending and sales – hazardous drinkers

Table 8: Summary of estimated effects of price policies on health, crime and employment alcohol related harms – hazardous drinkers

SUMMARY - TOTAL

Policy Scenario
% change in

consumption (all
beverages)

Beer/
Cider Wine Spirit RTD All

beverages

Government
liquor sales

revenue
Federal Tax Provincial

Tax
Total Change
in Spending

% change in
spending

Change in mean
spend per

annum

If drinkers don't
change

consump'n

1 General Price +10% -1.1% -17.5 -2.6 -6.2 -3.3 -29.6 +20.1 +0.8 +1.4 +22.3 +3.0% +188.42 +231.90
2 Minimum price $1 -0.2% -5.5 -0.72 +0.4 -0.26 -6.1 +1.6 +0.1 +0.1 +1.8 +0.2% +15.34 +25.19
3 Minimum price $1.25 -0.4% -10.4 -0.6 +2.8 -1.7 -9.9 +6.2 +0.4 +0.4 +7.0 +0.9% +58.83 +73.07
4 Minimum price $1.50 -1.09% -17.5 -2.6 -6.2 -3.3 -29.6 +20.1 +0.8 +1.4 +22.3 +3.0% +188.42 +231.90
5 Minimum price $1.75 -3.0% -37.4 -6.9 -30.7 -5.0 -80.0 +44.2 +1.4 +3.0 +48.6 +6.5% +411.27 +544.84
6 Minimum price $2 -6.5% -94.7 -15.3 -58.1 -7.1 -175.2 +69.9 +2.0 +4.8 +76.7 +10.3% +648.40 +989.40
7 Minimum price $2.50 -15.6% -253.1 -40.8 -116.5 -12.1 -422.5 +103.6 +2.1 +7.0 +112.7 +15.1% +952.88 +1997.63
8 Minimum price $3 -26.3% -442.9 -72.8 -178.8 -17.9 -712.4 +102.1 +0.3 +6.8 +109.2 +14.7% +923.04 +3052.71

Mean annual cBCsumptiBC per drinker (standard drinks)   Change in Sales Value ($m) Change in Spending ($)

SUMMARY - TOTAL

Policy Scenario Deaths Chronic
illness

Acute
illness

Hospital
admission

s

QALYs
saved Deaths Chronic

illness
Acute
illness

Hospital
admission

s

Cum.
dicounted

QALYs Years
1-10

Violent
crime

Criminal
damage

Other
crime

Total
crimes

QALYs of
crime

victims

Days
Absence Unemployed

1 General Price +10% -2 -5 -5 -12 -3 -14 -51 -5 -68 -196 -25 -25 -82 -133 -3 -1685 -98
2 Minimum price $1 -0 -1 -1 -2 -1 -2 -9 -1 -12 -34 -5 -5 -17 -28 -1 -354 -21

[…]

Total value of
harm reduction

incl. QALYs
Year 1-10

1 General Price +10% -0.0 -1.2 -.3 -3.6 -5.1 -.1 -.2 -5.4 -2 -10 -2 -30 -43 -10 -1 -54
2 Minimum price $1 -0.0 -.2 -.1 -.8 -1.1 -.0 -.0 -1.1 - -2 - -6 -9 -2 - -11
3 Minimum price $1.25 -0.0 -.4 -.1 -1.1 -1.6 -.0 -.1 -1.7 - -3 -1 -9 -14 -3 - -17
4 Minimum price $1.50 -0.0 -1.2 -.3 -3.6 -5.1 -.1 -.2 -5.4 -2 -10 -2 -30 -43 -10 -1 -54
5 Minimum price $1.75 -0.1 -3.1 -.7 -10.1 -14.1 -.4 -.4 -14.9 -4 -26 -6 -84 -121 -26 -4 -151
6 Minimum price $2 -0.3 -6.8 -1.7 -22.9 -31.7 -.8 -.9 -33.4 -9 -57 -14 -190 -270 -55 -8 -333
7 Minimum price $2.50 -0.6 -16.3 -4.1 -56.3 -77.4 -2.0 -2.3 -81.7 -21 -136 -34 -469 -660 -126 -19 -805
8 Minimum price $3 -1.1 -27.4 -7.0 -95.7 -131.2 -3.2 -3.8 -138.2 -34 -228 -58 -796 -1,116 -204 -32 -1,352

Value of harm reductiBC in year 1 ($ milliBCs) Cumulative discounted value of harm reductiBC over 10 years ($m)

SUMMARY - TOTAL

Policy Scenario
% change in

consumption (all
beverages)

Beer/
Cider Wine Spirit RTD All

beverages

Government
liquor sales

revenue
Federal Tax Provincial

Tax
Total Change
in Spending

% change in
spending

Change in mean
spend per

annum

If drinkers don't
change

consump'n

1 General Price +10% -1.5% -53.5 -7.5 -19.3 -11.5 -91.9 +19.7 +0.8 +1.4 +21.8 +3.4% +466.88 +603.77
2 Minimum price $1 -0.3% -17.2 -1.66 +1.7 -0.94 -18.2 +1.7 +0.1 +0.1 +1.9 +0.3% +41.57 +69.96
3 Minimum price $1.25 -0.5% -32.1 -2.2 +10.6 -6.0 -29.8 +6.2 +0.4 +0.4 +7.0 +1.1% +150.63 +194.03
4 Minimum price $1.50 -1.47% -53.5 -7.5 -19.3 -11.5 -91.9 +19.7 +0.8 +1.4 +21.8 +3.4% +466.88 +603.77
5 Minimum price $1.75 -3.9% -105.1 -17.7 -102.1 -17.2 -242.0 +42.4 +1.1 +2.9 +46.4 +7.3% +992.39 +1400.23
6 Minimum price $2 -7.9% -242.6 -34.7 -194.6 -24.3 -496.1 +65.2 +1.3 +4.4 +70.9 +11.2% +1515.58 +2481.32
7 Minimum price $2.50 -18.1% -617.8 -83.2 -392.4 -40.5 -1133.8 +90.9 +0.5 +6.1 +97.5 +15.4% +2085.77 +4880.22
8 Minimum price $3 -29.9% -1068.1 -142.7 -604.0 -59.4 -1874.1 +80.7 -2.2 +5.2 +83.6 +13.2% +1788.68 +7372.80

Mean annual cBCsumptiBC per drinker (standard drinks)   Change in Sales Value ($m) Change in Spending ($)

Does minimum pricing reduce the burden of disease and injury attributable to alcohol?  05/12/12
CONFIDENTIAL

 158

Table 11: Summary of estimated effects of price policies on health, crime and employment alcohol related harms – harmful drinkers

Table 12: Summary of estimated financial value of harm reductions – harmful drinkers

SUMMARY - TOTAL

Policy Scenario Deaths Chronic
illness

Acute
illness

Hospital
admission

s

QALYs
saved Deaths Chronic

illness